A GLW,

Great Lakes Wates . ity

Procurement Form (FOR)

Effective Date:
7/1/2025

Document #:
FSA_PRO_TPL_0012

Revision Date:
N/A

Revision#:
0

Document Title:

Notice of Respondents

Document Owner/Department:

Procurement Team

Requisition No./Title: 0003744/Design Services for Disinfection System Improvements at Baby Creek, Belle Isle, and Puritan-Fenkell CSO Facilities
Date: 10/21/2025

CDM Smith Michigan Inc HDR Michigan, Inc Hazen and Sawyer
Puritan- Puritan- Puritan-
Baby Creek Belle Isle Fenkell Total Baby Creek Belle Isle Fenkell Total Baby Creek Belle Isle Fenkell Total
Description QTY UofM Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Cost Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Cost Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Cost
Project
Management 1 LS $216,988.00 | $98,630.00 $78,904.00 $394,522.00 | $347,430.98 $86,857.74 | $144,762.91 $579,051.63 | $316,882.00 | $237,662.00 | $237,662.00 $792,206.00
30% Design 1 LS 712,454.00 323,842.00 259,074.00 1,295,370.00 769,480.36 192,370.09 320,616.82 1,282,467.27 611,177.00 458,383.00 458,383.00 1,527,943.00
60% Design 1 LS 428,103.00 194,592.00 155,674.00 778,369.00 566,597.21 141,649.30 236,082.17 944,328.68 490,517.00 367,889.00 367,889.00 1,226,295.00
90% Design 1 LS 355,905.00 161,775.00 129,420.00 647,100.00 358,112.38 89,528.09 149,213.49 596,853.96 377,919.00 283,440.00 283,440.00 944,799.00
Permitting 1 LS 18,967.00 8,622.00 6,897.00 34,486.00 20,491.80 5,122.95 8,538.25 34,153.00 26,009.00 19,508.00 19,508.00 65,025.00
Final Bid
Documents 1 LS 121,822.00 55,374.00 44,299.00 221,495.00 98,363.69 24,590.92 40,984.87 163,939.49 66,918.00 50,188.00 50,188.00 167,294.00
Bidding and
Negotiation
Services 1 LS 69,775.00 31,715.00 25,372.00 126,862.00 55,750.31 13,937.58 23,229.30 92,917.19 67,193.00 50,396.00 50,396.00 167,985.00
Construction
Assistance 1 LS 716,248.00 325,567.00 260,454.00 1,302,269.00 409,198.00 102,299.00 170,499.00 681,996.00 307,002.00 230,252.00 230,252.00 767,506.00
Resident
Project
Representation
(all-inclusive
blended rate)
BABY CREEK
ONLY 2900 | Hourly 184.00 0.00 0.00 533,600.00 155.52 0.00 0.00 451,002.93 177.00 0.00 0.00 513,300.00
Resident
Project
Representation
(all-inclusive
blended rate)
BELLE ISLE
ONLY 600 Hourly 0.00 184.00 0.00 110,400.00 0.00 155.52 0.00 93,310.95 0.00 177.00 0.00 106,200.00
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Revision Date:
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Revision#:
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Document Title:
Notice of Respondents

Document Owner/Department:
Procurement Team

Requisition No./Title: 0003744/Design Services for Disinfection System Improvements at Baby Creek, Belle Isle, and Puritan-Fenkell CSO Facilities

Date: 10/21/2025

CDM Smith Michigan Inc

HDR Michigan, Inc

Hazen and Sawyer

Description QTY UofM

Baby Creek
Unit Price

Belle Isle
Unit Price

Puritan-
Fenkell
Unit Price

Total
Cost

Baby Creek
Unit Price

Belle Isle
Unit Price

Puritan-
Fenkell
Unit Price

Total
Cost

Baby Creek
Unit Price

Belle Isle
Unit Price

Puritan-
Fenkell
Unit Price

Resident
Project
Representation
(all-inclusive
blended rate)
PURITAN-
FENKELL ONLY

500 Hourly

0.00

184.00

92,000.00

0.00

0.00

155.52

77,759.13

0.00

177.00

Total
Cost

88,500.00

Asset
Management
Services 1 LS

31,325.00

14,238.00

11,390.00

56,953.00

52,428.00

13,107.00

21,845.00

87,380.00

9,480.00

7,111.00

7,111.00

23,702.00

Document
Turnover 1 LS

67,586.00

30,721.00

24,576.00

122,883.00

27,621.00

6,905.00

11,509.00

46,035.00

6,971.00

5,228.00

5,228.00

17,427.00

Systems O&M
and Training 1 LS

43,138.00

19,608.00

15,687.00

78,433.00

113,023.00

28,256.00

47,093.00

188,372.00

52,291.00

39,218.00

39,218.00

130,727.00

Laser Scanning 1 LS

169,227.00

21,153.00

21,153.00

211,533.00

62,086.00

15,521.00

25,869.00

103,476.00

18,728.00

14,047.00

14,047.00

46,822.00

State Revolving
Fund 1 LS

39,370.00

17,895.00

14,317.00

71,582.00

31,361.00

7,840.00

13,067.00

52,268.00

37,680.00

28,260.00

28,260.00

94,200.00

Provisional
Allowance for
Permit Fees
(Allowance,
Enter

$70,000.00) 1 NTE

70,000.00

0.00

0.00

70,000.00

42,000.00

10,500.00

17,500.00

70,000.00

28,000.00

21,000.00

21,000.00

70,000.00

Provisional
Allowance for
GLWA
Authorized
Changes
(Allowance, 1

NTE

500,000.00

0.00

0.00

500,000.00

300,000.00

75,000.00

125,000.00

500,000.00

200,000.00

150,000.00

150,000.00

500,000.00
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Procurement Form (FOR)

w G LWA Effective Date: Document #:

Great Lakes Water Authority

Revision Date:

Revision#:
7/1/2025 FSA_PRO_TPL_0012 N/A

0

Document Title:

Document Owner/Department:
Notice of Respondents

Procurement Team

Requisition No./Title: 0003744/Design Services for Disinfection System Improvements at Baby Creek, Belle Isle, and Puritan-Fenkell CSO Facilities
Date: 10/21/2025

CDM Smith Michigan Inc

HDR Michigan, Inc Hazen and Sawyer
Puritan- Puritan- Puritan-
Baby Creek Belle Isle Fenkell Total Baby Creek Belle Isle Fenkell Total Baby Creek Belle Isle Fenkell Total
Description QTY UofM Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Cost Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Cost Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Cost
Enter
$500,000.00)
Total Proposed Cost $6,647,857.00 $6,045,311.22 $7,249,931.00
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Docusign Envelope ID: F202B8CB-B480-4C5A-8382-E06E9FC74024

Great Lakes Water Authority

(N cLwA

Procurement Form (FOR)
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Revision Date:
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Revision#:
0
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Document Owner/Department:
Procurement Team

Date: 10/21/2025
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Approved: Gladys Carmer

1/6/2026
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