



Procurement Form (FOR)

Effective Date:
7/1/2025

Document #:
FSA_PRO_TPL_0012

Revision Date:
N/A

Revision#:
0

Document Title:
Notice of Respondents

Document Owner/Department:
Procurement Team

Requisition No./Title: 0003744/Design Services for Disinfection System Improvements at Baby Creek, Belle Isle, and Puritan-Fenkell CSO Facilities
Date: 10/21/2025

Description	QTY	UofM	CDM Smith Michigan Inc				HDR Michigan, Inc				Hazen and Sawyer			
			Baby Creek Unit Price	Belle Isle Unit Price	Puritan-Fenkell Unit Price	Total Cost	Baby Creek Unit Price	Belle Isle Unit Price	Puritan-Fenkell Unit Price	Total Cost	Baby Creek Unit Price	Belle Isle Unit Price	Puritan-Fenkell Unit Price	Total Cost
Project Management	1	LS	\$216,988.00	\$98,630.00	\$78,904.00	\$394,522.00	\$347,430.98	\$86,857.74	\$144,762.91	\$579,051.63	\$316,882.00	\$237,662.00	\$237,662.00	\$792,206.00
30% Design	1	LS	712,454.00	323,842.00	259,074.00	1,295,370.00	769,480.36	192,370.09	320,616.82	1,282,467.27	611,177.00	458,383.00	458,383.00	1,527,943.00
60% Design	1	LS	428,103.00	194,592.00	155,674.00	778,369.00	566,597.21	141,649.30	236,082.17	944,328.68	490,517.00	367,889.00	367,889.00	1,226,295.00
90% Design	1	LS	355,905.00	161,775.00	129,420.00	647,100.00	358,112.38	89,528.09	149,213.49	596,853.96	377,919.00	283,440.00	283,440.00	944,799.00
Permitting	1	LS	18,967.00	8,622.00	6,897.00	34,486.00	20,491.80	5,122.95	8,538.25	34,153.00	26,009.00	19,508.00	19,508.00	65,025.00
Final Bid Documents	1	LS	121,822.00	55,374.00	44,299.00	221,495.00	98,363.69	24,590.92	40,984.87	163,939.49	66,918.00	50,188.00	50,188.00	167,294.00
Bidding and Negotiation Services	1	LS	69,775.00	31,715.00	25,372.00	126,862.00	55,750.31	13,937.58	23,229.30	92,917.19	67,193.00	50,396.00	50,396.00	167,985.00
Construction Assistance	1	LS	716,248.00	325,567.00	260,454.00	1,302,269.00	409,198.00	102,299.00	170,499.00	681,996.00	307,002.00	230,252.00	230,252.00	767,506.00
Resident Project Representation (all-inclusive blended rate) BABY CREEK ONLY	2900	Hourly	184.00	0.00	0.00	533,600.00	155.52	0.00	0.00	451,002.93	177.00	0.00	0.00	513,300.00
Resident Project Representation (all-inclusive blended rate) BELLE ISLE ONLY	600	Hourly	0.00	184.00	0.00	110,400.00	0.00	155.52	0.00	93,310.95	0.00	177.00	0.00	106,200.00



Procurement Form (FOR)

Effective Date:
7/1/2025

Document #:
FSA_PRO_TPL_0012

Revision Date:
N/A

Revision#:
0

Document Title:
Notice of Respondents

Document Owner/Department:
Procurement Team

Requisition No./Title: 0003744/Design Services for Disinfection System Improvements at Baby Creek, Belle Isle, and Puritan-Fenkell CSO Facilities
Date: 10/21/2025

Description	QTY	UofM	CDM Smith Michigan Inc				HDR Michigan, Inc				Hazen and Sawyer			
			Baby Creek Unit Price	Belle Isle Unit Price	Puritan-Fenkell Unit Price	Total Cost	Baby Creek Unit Price	Belle Isle Unit Price	Puritan-Fenkell Unit Price	Total Cost	Baby Creek Unit Price	Belle Isle Unit Price	Puritan-Fenkell Unit Price	Total Cost
Resident Project Representation (all-inclusive blended rate) PURITAN-FENKELL ONLY	500	Hourly	0.00	0.00	184.00	92,000.00	0.00	0.00	155.52	77,759.13	0.00	0.00	177.00	88,500.00
Asset Management Services	1	LS	31,325.00	14,238.00	11,390.00	56,953.00	52,428.00	13,107.00	21,845.00	87,380.00	9,480.00	7,111.00	7,111.00	23,702.00
Document Turnover	1	LS	67,586.00	30,721.00	24,576.00	122,883.00	27,621.00	6,905.00	11,509.00	46,035.00	6,971.00	5,228.00	5,228.00	17,427.00
Systems O&M and Training	1	LS	43,138.00	19,608.00	15,687.00	78,433.00	113,023.00	28,256.00	47,093.00	188,372.00	52,291.00	39,218.00	39,218.00	130,727.00
Laser Scanning	1	LS	169,227.00	21,153.00	21,153.00	211,533.00	62,086.00	15,521.00	25,869.00	103,476.00	18,728.00	14,047.00	14,047.00	46,822.00
State Revolving Fund	1	LS	39,370.00	17,895.00	14,317.00	71,582.00	31,361.00	7,840.00	13,067.00	52,268.00	37,680.00	28,260.00	28,260.00	94,200.00
Provisional Allowance for Permit Fees (Allowance, Enter \$70,000.00)	1	NTE	70,000.00	0.00	0.00	70,000.00	42,000.00	10,500.00	17,500.00	70,000.00	28,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	70,000.00
Provisional Allowance for GLWA Authorized Changes (Allowance,	1	NTE	500,000.00	0.00	0.00	500,000.00	300,000.00	75,000.00	125,000.00	500,000.00	200,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	500,000.00



Procurement Form (FOR)

Effective Date:
7/1/2025

Document #:
FSA_PRO_TPL_0012

Revision Date:
N/A

Revision#:
0

Document Title:
Notice of Respondents

Document Owner/Department:
Procurement Team

Requisition No./Title: 0003744/Design Services for Disinfection System Improvements at Baby Creek, Belle Isle, and Puritan-Fenkell CSO Facilities
Date: 10/21/2025

Description	QTY	UofM	CDM Smith Michigan Inc				HDR Michigan, Inc				Hazen and Sawyer			
			Baby Creek Unit Price	Belle Isle Unit Price	Puritan-Fenkell Unit Price	Total Cost	Baby Creek Unit Price	Belle Isle Unit Price	Puritan-Fenkell Unit Price	Total Cost	Baby Creek Unit Price	Belle Isle Unit Price	Puritan-Fenkell Unit Price	Total Cost
Enter (\$500,000.00)														
Total Proposed Cost						\$6,647,857.00				\$6,045,311.22				\$7,249,931.00

